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2016 CHAMPIONSHIP

Let's repeat that. National Champions!! Florida Southern made history Saturday afternoon as the No. 3 ranked Moccasins rallied from a three-goal halftime
deficit to post a thrilling come-from-behind 8-7 win over top-ranked Adelphi in the NCAA Division Il National Championship game at the Regency Athletic
Complex on the campus of Metro State University to capture the program’s first-ever national title in women'’s lacrosse.

Saturday’s national championship was also the 29th all-time national title in Florida Southern history. Prior to Saturday, FSC’s most recent team national title
came last season when the men’s basketball team brought home their second-ever NCAA Division Il national title.

While the national title was the 29th in Florida Southern’s history, the national championship was the first-ever for a women'’s lacrosse team from outside the
states of Pennsylvania, New York and Massachusetts in the 16 year history of the sport. In addition, Florida Southern is just the fifth school to win a Division
Il women'’s lacrosse national title.

Adelphi, who was a perfect 7-for-7 all-time in national title games prior to Saturday’s loss, entered the game looking to win its third straight national title and
eighth in school history. Meanwhile, the Mocs were playing in its first-ever national title game in just the school’s fourth-ever NCAA Tournament game. Adelphi
was playing in its 25th all-time NCAA Tournament game.

With the victory, the Moccasins improve to 19-3 overall and end the season with a school record 14 game winning streak. Adelphi, who had its 28 game
win streak snapped with the loss, closes the year with a 21-1 record. The 19 wins this season ties the mark for most wins in a single season which was first
achieved by last year’s squad.

Saturday’s national championship game was the final contest for FSC'’s six seniors, four of which started the national title game. The six seniors this season
are defender Gabby Barowski (Alexandria, Va.), defender Nicole Bellini, attacker Grace Donovan, defender Rachael Griffith, attacker Allie Kryjak and attacker
Ashley Robertson.

Barowski, Donovan, Griffith, Kryjak and Robertson played all four years for the Mocs and finish their careers with a 65-13 record, including posting a 38-7
record the past two seasons In Saturday’s victory, sophomore All-American attacker Meghan O’Brien led the offensively for the Mocs with four goals, while
junior attacker Kendall Kerge added two goals in the win.

Trailing 6-3 at the half, Florida Southern struck first in the second half as O’'Brien scored on a free position shot with 23:38 left in the game to pull the Mocs
within 6-4. O’Brien’s goal, which was her third of the game, came on an empty net situation after Adelphi goalkeeper Taylor Hayes drew a yellow card for
contact to the head on O’Brien.

The Mocs would then use a man-up free position goal from Kerge just about eight minutes into the second half to drop Adelphi’s lead to 6-5 and then Kerge
would score her second consecutive goal with 18:47 left in the game to tie the game at 6-all. Kerge’s goal, which was her team-leading 56th of the season,
came off an assist by Robertson. O’Brien would add her fourth goal of the game with 17:44 remaining in the game to give the Mocs its first lead of the game
at 7-6.

The Mocs continued its hot offensive play in the second half as sophomore midfielder Emily Santoli (Fort Salonga, N.Y.) scored a goal with about eight-and-half
minutes left in the game to give the Mocs an 8-6 lead. The Panthers, though, would answer Santoli’s goal nearly a minute later on a goal by Kate Beier to pull
Adelphi within 8-7. That goal snapped a nearly 24 minute scoring drought for the seven-time national champion Panthers.

From that point, neither team was able to score and then the Mocs turned the game over to its defense as they would block a shot by Rachel O’Brien with 2:09
left and then hold the ball on the offensive end of the field to seal the national championship.

For the game, Adelphi outshot the Mocs, 21-12, but committed 10 turnovers, were 1-for-4 on their free position shots and were called for four yellow cards that
led to three man-up goals for the Mocs. FSC had just seven turnovers, were 2-for-3 on its free position attempts and recorded just one yellow card on the day.

The Mocs also held a 10-7 edge in ground balls, which held negate the Panthers’ 11-6 advantage on draw controls.

FSC’s strong defensive effort was also aided by the strong play in goal by Gills, who improved to 13-2 on the season. For the game, Gillis, who was named the
Most Outstanding Player of the Division Il Women'’s Lacrosse Championships, finished with eight saves and allowed seven goals in Saturday’s championship
game, but just one of those goals came in the second half.

2016 RESULTS

FIRST ROUND SEMIFINALS

Rollins 9. West Chester 8 Fla. Southern 15, Lindenwood 11
Queens (N.C.) 12. Mercyhurst 9 Adelohi 13. Le Movne 4
Dolwing 9. Grand Valley St. 8

LIU Post 9. New Haven 6 cHAM PIONSHIP
QUARTERFINALS Fla_Southern 8. Adelphi 7

Fla. Southern 8. Rollins 8
Lindenwood 13. Queens (N.C.) 4
Adelphi 15, Dowling 3

Le Moyne 6. LIU Post 5
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http://www.ncaa.com/news/lacrosse-women/article/2016-05-21/dii-womens-lacrosse-florida-southern-tops-adelphi
http://fs.ncaa.org/Docs/stats/w_lacrosse_champs_records/2016/d2/html/rol_wch.htm
http://fs.ncaa.org/Docs/stats/w_lacrosse_champs_records/2016/d2/html/qu_mh.htm
http://fs.ncaa.org/Docs/stats/w_lacrosse_champs_records/2016/d2/html/dw_gvs.htm
http://fs.ncaa.org/Docs/stats/w_lacrosse_champs_records/2016/d2/html/liu_nh.htm
http://fs.ncaa.org/Docs/stats/w_lacrosse_champs_records/2016/d2/html/fs_rol.htm
http://fs.ncaa.org/Docs/stats/w_lacrosse_champs_records/2016/d2/html/lw_qu.htm
http://fs.ncaa.org/Docs/stats/w_lacrosse_champs_records/2016/d2/html/ad_dow.htm
http://fs.ncaa.org/Docs/stats/w_lacrosse_champs_records/2016/d2/html/lem_liu.htm
http://fs.ncaa.org/Docs/stats/w_lacrosse_champs_records/2016/d2/html/fla_l.htm
http://fs.ncaa.org/Docs/stats/w_lacrosse_champs_records/2016/d2/html/ncaalax2.htm
http://fs.ncaa.org/Docs/stats/w_lacrosse_champs_records/2016/d2/html/fla_ad.htm

HISTORY

Year Champion (Record) Coach Score Runner-Up Host or Site Game Total
Attendance  Attendance
2001 LIU Post (12-4) Karen MacCrate 13-9 West Chester Stonehill 329 329
2002 West Chester (13-2)  Ginny Martino 11-6 Stonehill West Chester 860 860
2003 Stonehill (17-2) Michael Daly 9-8 Longwood Stonehill 779 1,545
2004 Adelphi (13-1) Jill Lessne 12-11 West Chester Orlando 500 810
2005 Stonehill (21-0) Michael Daly 13-10 West Chester West Chester 350 1,119
2006 Adelphi (16-1) Jill Lessne-Solomon 16-8 West Chester Benedictine (IL) 159 383
2007 LIU Post (17-0) Karen MacCrate Henning 15-7 West Chester Salem, Va. 249 482
2008 West Chester (20-1)  Ginny Martino 13-12 LIU Post Houston 523 730
2009 Adelphi (18-0) Joe Spallina 16-4 Lock Haven Salem, Va. 512 1,415
2010 Adelphi (19-1) Joe Spallina 17-7 West Chester Gettysburg, Pa. 879 2,146
2011 Adelphi (20-0) Joe Spallina 17-4 Limestone Adelphi 684 2,000
2012 LIU Post (17-3) Meghan McNamara 17-16 West Chester Louisville 160 569
2013 LIU Post (20-0) Meghan McNamara 10-7 Limestone Owings Mills, Md. 1,088 2,144
2014 Adelphi (22-0) Rob Grella 7-5 Lock Haven Salem, Va. 542 1,572
2015 Adelphi (21-1) Pat McCabe 5-4 (OT) Lock Haven Salem, Va. 833 1,891
2016 Fla. Southern Kara Reber 8-7 Adelphi Denver, Colo. 326 326

TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS

Adelphi

LIU Post
Stonehill
West Chester
Fla. Southern

ALL-TOURNAMENT

A NN AN

TEAMS

*Most Outstanding Player.

2001

Sara Brown, Gannon
Carrie DiBasio, Gannon
Jessica Lee, Gannon

Taryn Brody, LIU Post
*Trish D’Amato, LIU Post
Shaden Ghattas, LIU Post
Stacy Healy, LIU Post

Amy Bartlett, Stonehill

Katie Lambert, Stonehill
Kim Rochon, West Chester
Dulcie Royer, West Chester
Andrea Tyman, West Chester

2002
Amy Bartlett, Stonehill
Katie Lambert, Stonehill
Carissa Medeiros, Stonehill
Ann Signorella, Stonehill
Casey Bergeman, West Chester
Shannon Eidse, West Chester
Dulcie Royer, West Chester
*Kathleen Sheehan, West Chester

2003

Georgia Carinci, Bloomsburg

Katie Roth, Bloomsburg
Taryn Brody, LIU Post
Trish D’Amato, LIU Post
Trisha Moran, LIU Post
Emily Bikowski, Longwood
Stacey Schmidt, Longwood
Carlee Ullery, Longwood
Erin Acone, Stonehill
Colby Confer, Stonehill
Michelle Gross, Stonehill
Kate Sarkissian, Stonehill

2004
Melissa Demasi, Adelphi
Tara Grodotzke, Adelphi
Katherine Hock, Adelphi
Lauren Lopez, Adelphi
Allyson Murphy, Adelphi
Summer Ferraro, Limestone
Pam Gateau, Limestone
Lauren Lomonaco, LIU Post
Trisha Moran, LIU Post
Katelyn Martin, West Chester
Kathleen Sheehan, West Chester
Christa Somits, West Chester

2005
Katherine Hock, Adelphi
Diana Strizki, Lock Haven
Erin Acone, Stonehill
Meghan Carey, Stonehill

Colby Confer, Stonehill

Katie Gavin, Stonehill

Kate Sarkissian, Stonehill
*Lauren Stone, Stonehill

Katelyn Martin, West Chester
Kirstin McGoldrick, West Chester
Caitlin Pettit, West Chester

Tara Wagner, West Chester

2006

Dawn Anselmin, Adelphi
*Meghan Blume, Adelphi
Mary Cannata, Adelphi

Diana Lopez, Adelphi

Lauren Lopez, Adelphi
Allyson Murphy, Adelphi
Summer Ferraro, Limestone
Lauryn Wise, Limestone
Shannon Fabian, LIU Post
Mallory Poole, LIU Post
Maureen Clifton, West Chester
Katelyn Martin, West Chester

2007
Shannon Fabian, LIU Post
Lindsay Goldman, LIU Post
*Mallory Poole, LIU Post
Lauren Scipione, LIU Post
Jesse Wolff, LIU Post
Katie Kenney, Lock Haven
Leigh Titus, Lock Haven
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Liza Gross, Stonehill

Michelle Kelly, Stonehill

Jackie Baker, West Chester
Chrissy Kane, West Chester
Stephanie Kienle, West Chester

2008
Caitlin Fitzpatrick, Adelphi
Lauryn Wise, Limestone
Katie Hogan, LIU Post
Jackie Napoli, LIU Post
Mallory Poole, LIU Post
*Jackie Baker, West Chester
Katy Crouse, West Chester

Gina DiDomenicis, West Chester
Mary Beth Green, West Chester

Claire Grimwood, West Chester
Stephanie Kienle, West Chester

2009
Jackie Bogensberger, Adelphi
Kaitlyn Carter, Adelphi
Erica Devito, Adelphi
*Rachel Ray, Adelphi
Emily Simpson, Adelphi
Kate llott, Limestone
Lauryn Wise, Limestone
Brianne Jackolski, LIU Post
Sam Powers, LIU Post
Amber Hoch, Lock Haven
Kayleigh Johnson, Lock Haven
Leigh Titus, Lock Haven

2010
Holly Burke, Adelphi
Kaitlyn Carter, Adelphi
Erica Devito, Adelphi
*Elizabeth Fey, Adelphi
Caitlin Fitzpatrick, Adelphi
Chelsea Donaldson, LIU Post
Brianne Jackolski, LIU Post
Kira Nuttall, Lock Haven
Katie Zichelli, Lock Haven
Lauren Glassey, West Chester
Claire Grimwood, West Chester
Erin Oczkowski, West Chester

2011
Frankie Caridi, Adelphi
Demmianne Cook, Adelphi
Elizabeth Fey, Adelphi
Marissa Mills, Adelphi

*Claire Petersen, Adelphi
Brittany Brigandi, Le Moyne
Michelle Phillips, Le Moyne
Rashelle McLellan, Limestone
Racquel Prager, Limestone
Chelsea Treat, Limestone
Claire Grimwood, West Chester
Jackie Hoover, West Chester

2012

Brittany Brigandi, Le Moyne
Kathleen Conese, Le Moyne
Chelsea Donaldson, LIU Post
Nan Mayott, LIU Post

Ashley Olen, LIU Post

*Jackie Sileo, LIU Post
Lauren Spagnoletta, LIU Post
Katie Palasz, Rollins

Sophie Townsend, Rollins

Tori Dugan, West Chester
Theresa Giunta, West Chester
Lauren Glassey, West Chester

2013
Felicia Mills, Adelphi
Camille Rosellini, Adelphi
Maia Czarnecki, Limestone
Sam McCarrick, Limestone
Sylvia Queener, Limestone
Kali Maxwell, LIU Post
Dominique Mosca, LIU Post
*Ashley Olen, LIU Post
Katie Rotan, LIU Post
Jackie Sileo, LIU Post
Sophie Townsend, Rollins
Katie Palasz, Rollins

2014

Devan Crimi, Adelphi
*Alexa Froccaro, Adelphi
Jacqueline Jahelka, Adelphi
Felicia Mills, Adelphi

Ryley Weber, Adelphi

Jordyn Constance, Lindenwood (MO)
Christine Heymeyer, Lindenwood (MO)

Honey Roche, LIU Post
Jackie Sileo, LIU Post
Chrissy Baffuto, Lock Haven
Chelsea Barrino, Lock Haven
Jess Pandolf, Lock Haven

2015
Alexa Froccaro, Adelphi
*Taylor Hayes, Adelphi
Jacqueline Jahelka, Adelphi

Felicia Mills, Adelphi
Ryley Weber, Adelphi
Dana Anderson, Le Moyne

Amari Pollard, Le Moyne
Melissa Menchella, Lindenwood (MO)

Maddi Ossello, Lindenwood (MO)
Chrissy Baffuto, Lock Haven

Jenna Dingler, Lock Haven
Jessica Pandolf, Lock Haven

2016

Emily Keesling, Adelphi
Michele Scannell, Adelphi
Camille Roselini, Adelphi

*Taylor Gillis, Fla. Southern

Kendall Kerge, Fla. Southern
Meghan O’Brien, Fla. Southern
Sarah Rheinsmith, Fla. Southern
Emily Santoli, Fla. Southern

Alexis Garbarino, Le Moyne

Maggie Monnat, Le Moyne
Erin Abbott, Lindenwood
Morgan Judd, Lindenwood

History



TOURNAMENT SCORING

LEADERS

Year Player, School G A P
2001 Dulcie Royer, West Chester 10 0 10
2002 Kathleen Sheehan, West Chester 8 1 9
2003 Emily Bikowski, Longwood 1 3 14
2004 Katelyn Sheehan, West Chester 10 5 15
2005 Colby Confer, Stonehill 8 2 10

Kirstin McGoldrick, West Chester 8 2 10
2006 Lauren Lopez, Adelphi 8 2 10
2007 Shannon Fabian, LIU Post 8 4 12
2008 Jackie Baker, West Chester 12 5 15
2009 Rachel Ray, Adelphi 3 12 15
2010 Elizabeth Fey, Adelphi 7 7 14
2011 Brittany Brigandi, Le Moyne 10 1 11

Erica Devito, Adelphi 7 4 1"

Claire Petersen, Adelphi 4 7 11
2012 Jackie Sileo, LIU Post 7 10 17
2013 Jackie Sileo, LIU Post 12 8 20
2014 Devan Crimi, Adelphi 9 9 18
2015 Jessica Pandolf, Lock Haven 9 5 12
2016 Emily Keesling, Adelphi 4 7 11

INDIVIDUAL RECORDS

GoALs, GAME
10—Katelyn Martin, West Chester (23) vs. Limestone (12), 5-13-2004.

GOALS, TOURNAMENT

12— Katelyn Martin, West Chester (10 vs. Limestone, 2 vs. Adelphi), 2004;
Jackie Baker, West Chester (8 vs. Limestone; 4 vs. LIU Post), 2008;
Amber Hoch, Lock Haven (6 vs. Mercyhurst, 5 vs. Limestone, 1 vs.
Adelphi), 2009; Jackie Sileo, LIU Post (6 vs. Stonehill, 2 vs. Adelphi, 4
vs. Limestone), 2013.

AssisTs, GAME
8—Rachel Ray, Adelphi (15) vs. LIU Post (10), 5-16-2009.

AssiISTS, TOURNAMENT
12—Rachel Ray, Adelphi (8 vs. LIU Post, 4 vs. Lock Haven), 2009.

PoOINTS, GAME

12—Jackie Sileo (6 goals, 6 assists), LIU Post (15) vs. Stonehill (9), 5-11-
2013.

POINTS, TOURNAMENT

20—Jackie Sileo (12 goals, 8 assists) (12 vs. Stonehill, 2 vs. Adelphi, 6 vs.
Limestone), 2013.

SAVES, GAME
20—Kira Nuttall, Lock Haven (4) vs. Adelphi (16), 5-17- 2009.

SAVES, TOURNAMENT

43—Kira Nuttall, Lock Haven (12 vs. Mercyhurst, 11 vs. Limestone, 20 vs.
Adelphi), 2009.

TEAM RECORDS

GoALs, GAME
23—\West Chester vs. Limestone (12), 5-13-2004.

FEWEST GOALS, GAME
3—Rollins vs. Lock Haven (12), 5-9-2015;
Dowling vs. Adelphi (15), 5-3-2016

GoALs, BotH TEAMS
35—West Chester (23) & Limestone (12), 5-13-2004.

GOALS, TOURNAMENT

46—Adelphi (15 vs. Stonehill, 14 vs. LIU Post, 17 vs. West Chester), 2010;
LIU Post (14 vs. Adelphi, 15 vs. Le Moyne, 17 vs. West Chester), 2012;
West Chester (11 vs. Limestone, 19 vs. Rollins, 16 vs. LIU Post), 2012.

AssisTs, GAME
12—West Chester (17) vs. Limestone (9), 5-15-2008.

AssiISTS, TOURNAMENT
24—Adelphi (9 vs. Stonehill, 8 vs. LIU Post, 7 vs. West Chester), 2010.

PoOINTS, GAME
32—West Chester (23 goals, 9 assists) vs. Limestone (12), 5-13-2004.

POINTS, TOURNAMENT

70—Adelphi (15-9 vs. Stonehill, 14-8 vs. LIU Post, 17-7 vs. West Chester),
2010.

SHoTSs, GAME

45—LIU Post (13) vs. Stonehill (14), 5-10-2003; West Chester (20) vs. Lock
Haven (7), 5-14-2005; Adelphi (16) vs. Lock Haven (4), 5-17-2009.

SHoOTS, BOTH TEAMS
83—West Chester (16) [40] & Lock Haven (14) [43], 5-12-2007.

SHOTS, TOURNAMENT

101—LIU Post (32 vs. Adelphi, 39 vs. Le Moyne, 30 vs. West Chester),
2012.

History



SAVES, TOURNAMENT
43—Lock Haven (12 vs. Mercyhurst, 11 vs. Limestone, 20 vs. Adelphi), 2009.

WON-LOST RECORDS IN TOURNAMENT PLAY

Team (Years Participated) Yrs. Won Lost Pct. 1st 2nd 3rd
Adelphi (2004-05-06-08-09-10-11-12-13-14-15-16) 12 20 5 .800 7 1 3
Bloomsburg (2003) 1 0 1 .000 0 0 1
Dowling (2011-16) 2 1 2 .333 0 0 0
Fla. Southern (2015-16) 2 3 1 .750 0 0 0
Gannon (2001) 1 0 1 .000 0 0 1
Grand Valley St. (2016) 1 0 1 .000 0 0 0
Le Moyne (2011-12-13-15) 4 2 4 .333 0 0 3
Limestone (2004-06-08-09-10-11-12-13-14) 9 3 9 .250 0 2 4
Lindenwood (MO) (2014-15-16) & & & .500 1 0 &
Lock Haven (2005-07-09-10-11-13-14-15) 8 6 8 429 0 8 8
LIU Post (2001-02-03-04-06-07-08-09-10-12-13-14-16) 13 14 9 .609 4 1 7
Longwood (2002-03) 2 1 2 .333 0 1 1
Mercyhurst (2009-16) 2 0 2 .000 0 0 0
New Haven (2009-14-15-16) 4 0 4 .000 0 0 0
Pfeiffer (2013-14) 2 0 2 .000 0 0 0
Queens (N.C.) (2016) 1 1 1 .500 0 0 0
Rollins (2012-13-15-16) 4 2 4 1988 0 0 2
St. Anselm (2014) 1 0 1 .000 0 0 0
Stonehill (2001-02-03-05-07-10-13-15) 8 5 6 455 2 1 2
West Chester (2001-02-04-05-06-07-08-10-11-12-16) 1 14 9 .609 2 7 1
(Note: No third-place game is held; non-advancing semifinalists are credited with third place.)
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ALL-TIME RESULTS

2001

Semifinals

West Chester 17, Gannon 15
LIU Post 11, Stonehill 10 (OT)
Championship

LIU Post 13, West Chester 9

2002

Semifinals

Stonehill 14, LIU Post 13

West Chester 12, Longwood 11
Championship

West Chester 11, Stonehill 6

2003

Semifinals

Stonehill 14, LIU Post 13
Longwood 13, Bloomsburg 9
Championship

Stonehill 9, Longwood 8

2004

Semifinals

West Chester 23, Limestone 12
Adelphi 11, LIU Post 10
Championship

Adelphi 12, West Chester 11

2005

Semifinals

Stonehill 16, Adelphi 10

West Chester 20, Lock Haven 7
Championship

Stonehill 13, West Chester 10

2006

Semifinals

Adelphi 9, LIU Post 8

West Chester 10, Limestone 8
Championship

Adelphi 16, West Chester 8

2007

Semifinals

West Chester 16, Lock Haven 14
LIU Post 11, Stonehill 8
Championship

LIU Post 15, West Chester 7

2008

Semifinals
LIU Post 9, Adelphi 4
West Chester 17, Limestone 9

Championship
West Chester 13, LIU Post 12

2009

First Round

Lock Haven 17, Mercyhurst 11
LIU Post 16, New Haven 7
Semifinals

Lock Haven 13, Limestone 12
Adelphi 15, LIU Post 10
Championship

Adelphi 16, Lock Haven 4

2010

First Round

West Chester 12, Limestone 11
Adelphi 15, Stonehill 10

Semifinals

West Chester 9, Lock Haven 8 (OT)
Adelphi 14, LIU Post 9
Championship

Adelphi 17, West Chester 7

2011

First Round

Le Moyne 18, Dowling 9

West Chester 9, Lock Haven 8
Semifinals

Adelphi 18, Le Moyne 13
Limestone 10, West Chester 9
Championship

Adelphi 17, Limestone 4

2012

First Round

West Chester 11, Limestone 7
LIU Post 14, Adelphi 11
Semifinals

West Chester 19, Rollins 10
LIU Post 15, Le Moyne 10

Championship
LIU Post 17, West Chester 16

2013

First Round

LIU Post 15, Stonehill 9
Adelphi 9, Le Moyne 8
Limestone 13, Pfeiffer 3

Rollins 11, Lock Haven 10
Semifinals

LIU Post 7, Adelphi 6
Limestone 11, Rollins 10 (2 OT)
Championship

LIU Post 10, Limestone 7

2014

First Round

Adelphi 20, St. Anselm 6

LIU Post 10, New Haven 5

Lindenwood (MO) 14, Limestone 8

Lock Haven 17, Pfeiffer 6

Semifinals

Adelphi 17, LIU Post 10

Lock Haven 10, Lindenwood (MO) 9 (OT)
Championship

Adelphi 7, Lock Haven 5

2015

First Round

Adelphi 10, Stonehill 6

Le Moyne 13, New Haven 9

Lock Haven 12, Rollins 3

Lindenwood (MO) 14, Fla. Southern 13
Semifinals

Adelphi 10, Le Moyne 5

Lock Haven 11, Lindenwood (MO) 6
Championship

Adelphi 5, Lock Haven 4 (OT)

2016

First Round
Rollins 9, West Chester 8
ns (N.C.) 12. Mercyhur

Dolwing 9. Grand Valley St. 8
LIU P New Haven

Quarterfinals
Ela. Southern 8. Rollins 8
Lindenw 1 ns (N.C.)4

Adelphi 15, Dowling 3
Le Moyn LIU Post

Semifinals
Fla. Southern 15, Lindenwood 11
Adelphi 13. Le Moyne 4

Championship
Ela. hern 8. Adelphi 7

All-Time Results


http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/3871254?org_id=3
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/3871664?org_id=349
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/3871330?org_id=360
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/3874940?org_id=30136
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/3873670?org_id=349
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/3874939?org_id=360
http://stats.ncaa.org/game/index/3873753?org_id=3
http://fs.ncaa.org/Docs/stats/w_lacrosse_champs_records/2016/d2/html/rol_wch.htm
http://fs.ncaa.org/Docs/stats/w_lacrosse_champs_records/2016/d2/html/qu_mh.htm
http://fs.ncaa.org/Docs/stats/w_lacrosse_champs_records/2016/d2/html/dw_gvs.htm
http://fs.ncaa.org/Docs/stats/w_lacrosse_champs_records/2016/d2/html/liu_nh.htm
http://fs.ncaa.org/Docs/stats/w_lacrosse_champs_records/2016/d2/html/fs_rol.htm
http://fs.ncaa.org/Docs/stats/w_lacrosse_champs_records/2016/d2/html/lw_qu.htm
http://fs.ncaa.org/Docs/stats/w_lacrosse_champs_records/2016/d2/html/ad_dow.htm
http://fs.ncaa.org/Docs/stats/w_lacrosse_champs_records/2016/d2/html/lem_liu.htm
http://fs.ncaa.org/Docs/stats/w_lacrosse_champs_records/2016/d2/html/fla_l.htm
http://fs.ncaa.org/Docs/stats/w_lacrosse_champs_records/2016/d2/html/ncaalax2.htm
http://fs.ncaa.org/Docs/stats/w_lacrosse_champs_records/2016/d2/html/fla_ad.htm

INDIVIDUAL LEADERS

No. Name, School vs. Opponent Date
_ 4 Kelsey Reilly, Stonehill vs. LIU Post May 11,2013
4 Jordyn Constance, Lindenwood (MO) vs. Limestone May 10, 2014
GOALS IN A TOURNAMENT 4 Rachel O'Brien, Adelphi vs. St. Anselm May 10, 2014
4 Megan Asper, Fla. Southern vs. Lindenwood (MO) May 9, 2015
No.  Name, School Year Games 4 Abbie McEntee, Le Moyne vs. New Haven May 9, 2015
12 Katelyn Martin, West Chester 2004 2 4 Jessica Pandolf, Lock Haven vs. Rollins May 9, 2015
12 Jackie Baker, West Chester. 2008 2
12 Amber Hoch, Lock Haven 2009 3 GOALS IN A GAME—SEMIFINALS
12 Jackie Sileo, LIU Post 2013 3
1 Emily Bikowski, Longwood 2003 2 No.  Name, School vs. Opponent Date
1 Lauren Spagnoletta, LIU Post 2012 B 10 Kate!yn Martin, West Chester vs. .leestone May 13, 2004
1 Lauren Glassey, West Chester 2012 3 8 Jackie Baker, West Chester vs. Limestone May 15, 2008
11 Alexa Froccaro, Adelphi 2014 3 7 Dulcie Royer, West Chester vs. Gannon May 12, 2001
10 Dolcie Royer, West Chester 2001 2 7 Kathleen Sheehan, West Chester vs. Limestone May 13, 2004
10 Kathleen Sheehan, West Chester 2004 2 6 Shannon Eidse, West Chester vs. Gannon May 12, 2001
10 Katherine Hock, Adelphi 2004 2 6 Sara Brown, Gannon vs. West Chester May 12, 2001
10 Marissa Mills, Adelphi 2010 3 6 Emily Bikowski, Longwood vs. Bloomsburg May 10, 2003
10 Brittany Brigandi, Le Moyne 2011 2 6 Erin Acone, Stonehill vs. LIU Post May 10, 2003
10 Ashley Olen, LIU Post 2012 3 6 Raquel Prager, Limestone vs. West Chester May 21, 2011
8 Taryn Brody, LIU Post vs. Stonehill May 10, 2003
GoALS IN A GAME—ALL ROUNDS 5 Colby Confer, Stonehill vs. Adelphi May 14, 2005
5 Erin Acone, Stonehill vs. Adelphi May 14, 2005
No.  Name, School vs. Opponent Date 5 Amber Hoch, Lock Haven vs. Limestone May 16, 2009
10 Katelyn Martin, West Chester vs. Limestone May 13,2004 5 Erica Devito, Adelphi vs. LIU Post May 16, 2009
8 Jackie Baker, West Chester vs. Limestone May 15,2008 5 Demmianne Cook, Adelphi vs. LIU Post May 22, 2010
7 Dulcie Royer, West Chester vs. Gannon May 12,2001 5 Brianne Jackolski, LIU Post vs. Adelphi May 22, 2010
7 Kathleen Sheehan, West Chester vs. Limestone May 13,2004 5 Brittany Brigandi, Le Moyne vs. Adelphi May 21, 2011
7 Jaclyn Napoli, LIU Post vs. New Haven May9,2009 5 Lauren Glassey, West Chester vs. Rollins May 17, 2012
6 Shannon Eidse, West Chester vs. Gannon May 12,2001 5 Jessica Pandolf, Lock Haven vs. Lindenwood (MO) May 16, 2015
6 Sara Brown, Gannon vs. West Chester May 12, 2001
6  ErinAcone, Stonehill vs. LIU Post May 10,2003 GOALS IN A GAME—CHAMPIONSHIP GAME
6 Emily Bikowski, Longwood vs. Bloomsburg May 10, 2003
6  Katherine Hock, Adelphi vs. West Chester May 15,2004 NO-  Name, School vs. Opponent Date
6 Amber Hoch, Lock Haven vs. Mercyhurst May 9, 2009 6 Kathgrmg Hock, Adelphi vs. West Chester May 15, 2004
6 Raquel Prager, Limestone vs. West Chester May 21,2011 © Jackie Sileo, LIU Post vs. West Chester May 19, 2012
6  Jackie Sileo, LIU Post vs. West Chester May 19,2012 2  Emily Bikowski, Longwood vs. Stonehil May 11, 2003
6  Jackie Sileo, LIU Post vs. Stonehil May 11,2013 5  Lauren Lopez, Adelphi vs. West Chester May 14, 2006
6  Jessica Pandolf, Lock Haven vs. Pfeiffer May 10,2014 9 Shannon Fabian, LIU Post vs. West Chester May 13, 2007
6 Julia Suriani, Le Moyne vs. New Haven May 9, 2015 5 Er|pa Devito, Adelphi vs. West Chester May 23, 2010
9 Kaitlyn Carter, Adelphi vs. West Chester May 23, 2010
GOALS IN A GAME—FIRST ROUND 5 Tori Dugan, West Chester vs. LIU Post May 19, 2012
4 Meghan O'Brien, Fla. Souther vs. Adelphi May 21, 2016
No.  Name, School vs. Opponent Date 4 Taryn Brody, LIU Post vs. West Chester May 13, 2001
7 Jaclyn Napoli, LIU Post vs. New Haven May 9,2009 4 Kathleen Sheehan, West Chester vs. Stonehill May 12, 2002
6 Amber Hoch, Lock Haven vs. Limestone May 9,2009 4 Danielle Roy, West Chester vs. Adelphi May 15, 2004
6 Jackie Sileo, LIU Post vs. Stonehill May 11,2013 4 Kristin McGoldrick, West Chester vs. Stonehill May 15, 2005
6 Jessica Pandolf, Lock Haven vs. Pfeiffer May 10,2014 4 Dawn Anselmin, Adelphi vs. West Chester May 14, 2006
6 Julia Suriani, Le Moyne vs. New Haven May 9,2015 4 Chrissy Kane, West Chester vs. LIU Post May 13, 2007
5 Honey Roche, LIU Post vs. New Haven May 13,2016 4 Mallory Poole, LIU Post vs. West Chester May 13, 2007
5 Sarah Galligan, Stonehill vs. Adelphi May 15,2010 4 Jackie Baker, West Chester vs. LIU Post May 17, 2008
5 Brittany Brigandi, Le Moyne vs. Dowling May 14,2011 4 Erica Devito, Adelphi vs. Lock Haven May 17, 2009
5 Meg Brown, Adelphi vs. LIU Post May 12,2012 4 Kaitlyn Carter, Adelphi vs. Lock Haven May 17, 2009
5 Sylvia Queener, Limestone vs. Pfeiffer May 11,2013 4 Elizabeth Fey, Adelphi vs. Limestone May 22, 2011
5 Devan Crimi, Adelphi vs. St. Anselm May 10,2014 4 Marissa Mills, Adelphi vs. Limestone May 22, 2011
5 Alexa Froccaro, Adelphi vs. St. Anselm May 10,2014 4 Erica Devito, Adelphi vs. Limestone May 22, 2011
4 Ashley Olen, LIU Post vs. New Haven May 9,2009 4 Nan Mayott, LIU Post vs. West Chester May 19, 2012
4 Kate Smyth, Lock Haven Limestone May 9,2009 4 Jackie Sileo, LIU Post vs. Limestone May 19, 2013
4 Jackie Hoover, Wester Chester vs. Limestone May 15, 2010
4 Marissa Mills, Adelphi vs. Stonehil May 15,2010 GOALS—CAREER
4 Chelsea Treat, Limestone vs. West Chester May 15, 2010
4 Mihelle Philips, Le Moyne vs. Dowiing May 14, 2011 Name School vears Gms. Goals
4 Lauren Spagnoletta, LIU Post vs. Adelphi May 12,2012 1. Katelyn Martin West Chester 2004-06 6 26
4 Ashley Olen, LIU Post vs. Stonehil May 11,2013 2 Erica Devito Adelphi 2009-12 8 25
4 Sarah Oor, Limestone vs. Pfeiffer May 11,2013 3. Ashley Olen LIU Post 2009-10, 12-13 9 23
4. Jackie Sileo LIU Post 2012-14 8 22
Individual Leaders 8
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Name School

Jessica Pandolf Lock Haven
Alexa Froccaro Adelphi
Kaitlyn Carter Adelphi
Jaclyn Napoli LIU Post
Kathleen Sheehan ~ West Chester
Jackie Baker West Chester
Devan Crimi Adelphi
Claire Grimwood West Chester
Marissa Mills Adelphi
Lauren Glassey West Chster
Dulcie Royer West Chester
Erin Acone Stonehill
Christine Kane West Chester
Elizabeth Fey Adelphi

Emily Bikowski Longwood
Kathernine Hock Adelphi

SAVES IN A TOURNAMENT

Name, School

Kira Nuttall, Lock Haven
Stacey Schmidt, Longwood
Caitlin Fitzpatrick, Adelphi
Carissa Medeiros, Stonehill
Mary Beth Green, West Chester
Sam Powers, LIU Post

Jess Henderson, West Chester
Jennifer Roman, West Chester
Jennifer Roman, West Chester
Carissa Medeiros, Stonehill
Lauren Scipone, LIU Post

Years Gms. Goals

2011,13-15
2012-15
2008-11
2006-09
2002-04
2007-08
2011-14
2008-11
2009-11
2010-12
2001-02
2003-05
2005-07
2010-11
2002-03
2004-05

Year

2009
2003
2010
2002
2007
2009
2012
2002
2001
2003
2008

SAVES IN A GAME—ALL GAMES

Name, School vs. Opponent

Kira Nuttall, Lock Haven vs. Adelphi
Stacey Schmidt, Longwood vs. Bloomsburg

Mary Beth Green, West Chester vs. Lock Haven

Carissa Medeiros, Stonehill vs. LIU Post
Stacey Schmidt, Longwood vs. Stonehill

Kimberly Allan, Lock Haven vs. West Chester

Jennifer Roman, West Chester vs. Stonehill
Carissa Medeiros, Stonehill vs. LIU Post
Jennifer Roman, West Chester vs. LIU Post

Carissa Medeiros, Stonehill vs. West Chester
Melissa Seesz, Lock Haven vs. West Chester

Sam Powers, LIU Post vs. New Haven
Sam Powers, LIU Post vs. Adelphi
Caitlin Fitzpatrick, Adelphi vs. West Chester
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Date

May 17, 2009
May 10, 2003
May 12, 2007
May 11, 2002
May 11, 2003
May 14, 2005
May 12, 2002
May 10, 2003
May 13, 2001
May 12, 2002
May 12, 2007

May 9, 2009
May 16, 2009
May 23, 2010

SAVES IN A GAME—CHAMPIONSHIP GAME

Name, School vs. Opponent

Kira Nuttall, Lock Haven vs. Adelphi

Stacey Schmidt, Longwood vs. Stonehill
Jennifer Roman, West Chester vs. Stonehill
Jennifer Roman, West Chester vs. LIU Post

Carissa Medeiros, Stonehill vs. West Chester

Caitlin Fitzpatrick, Adelphi vs. West Chester

Date

May 17, 2009
May 11, 2003
May 12, 2002
May 13, 2001
May 12, 2002
May 23, 2010

Individual Leaders



TEAM LEADERS

GOALS IN A TOURNAMENT

No. School Year Games
46 Adelphi 2010 3
46 LIU Post 2012 3
46 West Chester 2012 3
44 Adelphi 2014 3
35 Adelphi 2011 2
34 Lock Haven 2009 3
32 LIU Post 2013 3
3 Adelphi 2009 2
31 Adelphi 2010 2
31 Le Moyne 2011 2
3 Limestone 2013 3

GoALS IN A HALF—ALL ROUNDS
No. School vs. Opponent (Half)

13 Fla. Southern vs. Lindenwood (1st)
13 Fla. Southern vs. Lindenwood (2nd)
13 West Chester vs. Limestone (1st)
13 West Chester vs. Lock Haven (2nd)
12 Queens (N.C.) vs. Mercyhurst (2nd)
12 Le Moyne vs. Dowling (2nd)

12 Adelphi vs. St. Anselm (2nd)

1" Adelphi vs. West Chester (2nd)

1 LIU Post vs. West Chester (2nd)

1 West Chester vs. Rollins (2nd)

1 LIU Post vs. West Chester (1st)

10 Queens (N.C.) vs. Lindenwood (2nd)
10 West Chester vs. Limestone (2nd)
10 Adelphi vs. West Chester (1st)

10 West Chester vs. LIU Post (1st)

10 Adelphi vs. West Chester (2nd)

10 Rollins vs. Lock Haven (1st)

10 LIU Post vs. Stonehill (1st)

10 Lock Haven vs. Pfeiffer (1st)

GoALS IN A HALF—FIRST ROUND
No. School vs. Opponent (Half)

12 Queens (N.C.) vs. Mercyhurst (2nd)
12 Dowling vs. Grand Valley St. (2nd)
12 Le Moyne vs. Dowling (2nd)

12 Adelphi vs. St. Anselm (2nd)

10 LIU Post vs. Stonehill (1st)

10 Rollins vs. Lock Haven (1st)

10 Lock Haven vs. Pfeiffer (1st)

9 Rollins vs. West Chester (2nd)
Queens (N.C.) vs. Mercyhurst (1st)
LIU Post vs. New Haven (1st)
Lock Haven vs. Mercyhurst (2nd)
Lindenwood (MO) vs. Limestone (2nd)
Rollins vs. West Chester (1st)

LIU Post vs. New Haven (1st)
Lock Haven vs. Mercyhurst (1st)
Mercyhurst vs. Lock Haven (1st)
Adelphi vs. Stonehill (1st)

LIU Post vs. Adelphi (2nd)

Le Moyne vs. Adelphi (1st)
Limestone vs. Pfeiffer (2nd)
Adelphi vs. St. Anselm (1st)
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Date

May 19, 2016
May 19, 2016
May 13, 2004
May 14, 2005
May 13, 2016
May 14, 2011
May 10, 2014
May 15, 2004
May 13, 2007
May 17, 2012
May 19, 2012
Mayb 14, 2016
May 13, 2004
May 14, 2006
May 17, 2008
May 23, 2010
May 11, 2013
May 11, 2013
May 10, 2014

Date

May 13, 2016
May 13, 2016
May 14, 2011
May 10, 2014
May 11, 2013
May 11, 2013
May 10, 2014
May 13, 2016
May 13, 2016
May 9, 2009
May 9, 2009
May 10, 2014
May 13, 2016
May 13, 2016
May 9, 2009
May 9, 2009
May 15, 2010
May 12, 2012
May 11, 2013
May 11, 2013
May 10, 2014

No. School vs. Opponent (Half) Date
8 Adelphi vs. Stonehill (1st) May 9, 2015
8 Le Moyne vs. New Haven (1st) May 9, 2015
8 Lindenwood (MO) vs. Fla. Southern (1st) May 9, 2015
GOALS IN A HALF—SEMIFINALS

No. School vs. Opponent (Half) Date
13 Fla. Southern vs. Lindenwood (1st) May 19, 2016
13 Fla. Southern vs. Lindenwood (2nd) May 19, 2016
13 West Chester vs. Limestone (1st) May 13, 2004
13 West Chester vs. Lock Haven (2nd) May 14, 2005
1 West Chester vs. Rollins (2nd) May 17, 2012
10 Adelphi vs. Le Moyne (1st) May 19, 2016
10 West Chester vs. Limestone (2nd) May 13, 2004
9 West Chester vs. Gannon (2nd) May 12, 2001
9 West Chester vs. Longwood (2nd) May 11, 2002
9 Lock Haven vs. West Chester (2nd) May 12, 2007
9 West Chester vs. Lock Haven (2nd) May 12, 2007
9 West Chester vs. Limestone (2nd) May 15, 2008
9 Adelphi vs. LIU Post (2nd) May 16, 2009
9 Adelphi vs. LIU Post (2nd) May 22, 2010
9 Adelphi vs. Le Moyne (1st) May 21, 2011
9 Adelphi vs. Le Moyne (2nd) May 21, 2011
9 Le Moyne vs. Adelphi (2nd) May 21, 2011
9 LIU Post vs. Le Moyne (2nd) May 17, 2012
9 Adelphi vs. LIU Post (1st) May 17, 2014

GoALS IN A HALF—CHAMPIONSHIP GAME

No. School vs. Opponent (Half) Date
1 Adelphi vs. West Chester (2nd) May 15, 2004
1" LIU Post vs. West Chester (2nd) May 13, 2007
1 LIU Post vs. West Chester (1st) May 19, 2012
10 Adelphi vs. West Chester (1st) May 14, 2006
10 West Chester vs. LIU Post (1st) May 17, 2008
10 Adelphi vs. West Chester (2nd) May 23, 2010
9 Adelphi vs. Fla. Southern (1st) May 21, 2016
9 Adelphi vs. Lock Haven (1st) May 17, 2009
9 Adelphi vs. Limestone (2nd) May 22, 2011
9 West Chester vs. LIU Post (2nd) May 19, 2012
8 LIU Post vs. West Chester (1st) May 17, 2008
8 Adelphi vs. Limestone (1st) May 22, 2011
GOALS IN A GAME—ALL ROUNDS

No. School vs. Opponent Date
26 Fla. Southern vs. Lindenwood May 19, 2016
23 West Chester vs. Limestone May 13, 2004
21 Queens (N.C.) vs. Mercyhurst May 13, 2016
20 West Chester vs. Lock Haven May 14, 2005
20 Adelphi vs. St. Anselm May 10, 2014
18 Le Moyne vs. Dowling May 14, 2011
18 Adelphi vs. Le Moyne May 21, 2011
17 Adelphi vs. Le Moyne May 19, 2016
17 Lindenwood vs. Queens (N.C.) May 14, 2016
17 Rollins vs. West Chester May 13, 2016
17 Dowling vs. Grand Valley St. May 13, 2016
17 West Chester vs. Gannon May 12, 2001
17 West Chester vs. Limestone May 15, 2008
17 Lock Haven vs. Mercyhurst May 9, 2009
17 Adelphi vs. West Chester May 23, 2010
17 Adelphi vs. Limestone May 22, 2011
17 West Chester vs. Rollins May 17, 2012
17 LIU Post vs. West Chester May 19, 2012

Team Leaders
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No. School vs. Opponent Date SHOTS IN A GAME—ALL ROUNDS

17 Adelphl vs. LIU Post May 17,2014 No. School vs. Opponent Date
52 Fla. Southern vs. Lindenwood May 19, 2016
GoALS IN A GAME—FIRST ROUND 51 Dowling vs. Grand Valley St May 13, 2016
No. School vs. Opponent Date 48 Lindenwood vs. Queens (N.C.) May 14, 2016
21 Queens (N.C.) vs. Mercyhurst May 13,2016 46 Adelphivs. Le Moyne May 19, 2016
20 Adelphivs. St. Anselm May 10,2014 45 LIU Post vs. Stonehil May 10, 2003
18 Le Moyne vs. Dowling May 14,2011 45 West Chester vs. Lock Haven May 14, 2005
17 Rollins vs. West Chester May 13,2016 ~ 45 Adelphivs. Lock Haven May 17, 2009
17 Dowling vs. Grand Valley St. May 13, 2016 44 Rollins vs. West Chester May 13, 2016
17 Lock Haven vs. Mercyhurst May9,2009 43  Mercyhurstvs. Queens (N.C.) May 13, 2016
17 Lock Haven vs. Pfeiffer May 10,2014 43 Lock Haven vs. West Chester May 12, 2007
16 LIU Post vs. New Haven May9,2009 43  Adelphivs. LIU Post May 16, 2009
15 LIU Post vs. New Haven May 13,2016 4! Adelphivs. St Anselm May 10, 2014
15 Adelphi vs. Stonehil May 15, 2010 40 West Chester vs. Lock Haven May 12, 2007
15 LIU Post vs. Stonehill May 11, 2013 40 West Chester vs. Limestone May 15, 2008
14 LIU Post vs. Adelphi May 12,2012 39  LIUPostvs. Le Moyne May 17, 2012
14 Lindenwood (MO) vs. Limestone May 10,2014 38  Adelphivs. Dowling May 13, 2016
14 Lindenwood (MO) vs. Fla. Southem May9,2015 38  LIUPostvs. New Haven May 9, 2009
13 Limestone vs. Pfeiffer May 11, 2013 38 Lock Haven vs. Pfeiffer May 10, 2014
13 Fla. Souther vs. Lindenwood (MO) May 9, 2015
13 Le Moyne vs. New Haven May 9, 2015 SHOTS IN A GAME—CHAMPIONSHIP
12 West Chester vs. Limestone May 15,2010  No.  School vs. Opponent Date
12 Lock Haven vs. Rollins May 9, 2015 45 Adelphi vs. Lock Haven May 17, 2009
33 Fla. Southern vs. Adelphi May 21, 2016
GOALS IN A GAME—SEMIFINALS 33 West Chester vs. Adelphi May 14, 2006
No. School vs. Opponent Date 31 LIU Post vs. West Chester May 13, 2001
26 Fla. Southem vs. Lindenwood May 19,2016 ~ 30  Stonehil vs. West Chester May 15, 2005
23 West Chester vs. Limestone May 13,2004 30 West Chester vs. Stonehil May 15, 2005
20 West Chester vs. Lock Haven May 14,2005 30  West Chester vs. LIU Post May 17, 2008
18 Adelphi vs. Le Moyne May 21,2011 30 LIUPostvs. West Chester May 19, 2012
17 Adelphi vs. Le Moyne May 19, 2016
17 West Chester vs. Gannon May 12, 2001
17 West Chester vs. Limestone May 15, 2008
17 West Chester vs. Rollins May 17, 2012
16 Stonehill vs. Adelphi May 14, 2005
16 West Chester vs. Lock Haven May 12, 2007
15 Gannon vs. West Chester May 12, 2001
15 Adelphi vs. LIU Post May 16, 2009

GoALs IN A GAME—CHAMPIONSHIP GAME

No. School vs. Opponent Date
17 Adelphi vs. West Chester May 23, 2010
17 Adelphi vs.Limestone May 22, 2011
17 LIU Post vs. West Chester May 19, 2012
16 Adelphi vs. West Chester May 14, 2006
16 Adelphi vs. Lock Haven May 17, 2009
16 West Chester vs. LIU Post May 19, 2012
15 Fla. Southern vs. Adelphi May 21, 2016
15 LIU Post vs. West Chester May 13, 2007

SHOTS IN A TOURNAMENT

No. School Year Games
101 LIU Post 2012 3
90 West Chester 2012 3
88 Adelphi 2009 2
88 Adelphi 2014 3
85 West Chester 2010 3
78 Lock Haven 2009 3
77 Adelphi 2010 3
77 Lock Haven 2014 3
76 LIU Post 2013 8
75 West Chester 2005 2

Team Leaders 11



OVERTIME GAMES

OVERTIME GAMES BY YEAR (6)

Year Round Winner Opponent
2001 Semifinals LIU Post 11 Stonehill 10 (2 OT)
2010 Semifinals West Chester 9 Lock Haven 8
2013 Semifinals Limestone 11 Rollins 10 (2 OT)
2014 Semifinals Lock Haven 10 Lindenwood (MO) 9
2015 First Round Lindenwood (MO) 14 Fla. Southern 13 (2 OT)
2015 Championship Adelphi 5 Lock Haven 4
OVERTIME GAMES BY SCHOOL (12)
School Year Score vs. Opponent Round
Adelphi (1-0) 2015 5-4 vs. Lock Haven Championship
Fla. Southern (0-1) 2015 13-14 vs. Lindenwood (MO)  First Round
Limestone (1-0) 2013 11-10 vs. Rollins Semifinals
Lindenwood (MO) (1-1) 2014 9-10 vs. Lock Haven Semifinals
2015 14-13 vs. Fla. Southern First Round
LIU Post (1-0) 2001 11-10 vs. Stonehill Semifinals
Lock Haven (1-2) 2010 8-9 vs. West Chester Semifinals
2014 10-9 vs. Lindenwood (MO)  Semifinals
2015 4-5 vs. Adelphi Championship
Rollins (0-1) 2013 10-11 vs. Limestone Semifinals
Stonehill (0-1) 2001 10-11 vs. LIU Post Semifinals
West Chester (1-0) 2010 9-8 vs. Lock Haven Semifinals

Overtime Games 12



BRACKETS

Semifinals

May 12

West Chester (12-1)

South
11:30 a.m.

Gannon (14-3)

Final
May 13

West Chester 17-15

2001 NCAA Division Il Women's

»- LACROSSE CHAMPIONSHIP

* Stonehill (13-6)

North
2p.m.

C.W. Post (10-4)

1 p.m.

C.W. Post 11-10 (2 ot)

C.W. Post 13-9

NATIONAL
CHAMPIONS

7z

Brackets
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Semifinals
May 11
Stonehill
North
11:30 a.m
LIU Post

Final
May 12

Stonehill 14-13

*West Chester

South
2 p.m.

Longwood

Noon
Live on CSTV

West Chester 12-11

2002 NCAA Division Il Women's

p' | ACROSSE CHAMPIONSHIP

West Chester 11-6

All Times Eastern
* Host Institution

NATIONAL
CHAMPION

Brackets
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2003 NG Bivisin 1l Women's Lacrosse Ghanpionshiy

SEMIFINALS CHAMPIONSHIP
Saturday, May 10 Sunday, May 11
*Stonehill
North Region Stonehill 14-13
1130 a.m.
C.W. Post
Stonehill 9-8
1p.m.
NATIONAL
CHAMPION
Longwood
South Region Longwood 13-9
2 p.m.
i *Host Institution

Brackets
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Semifinals
May 13

Adelphi (13-1)

North
11:30 a.m

LIU Post (14-1)

2004 NCAA Division Il Women's

' | ACROSSE CHAMPIONSHIP

Final
May 14

Adelphi 11-10

Limestone (13-4)

South
2 p.m.

West Chester (18-2)

Noon
Live on CSTV

West Chester 23-10

Adelphi 12-11

All Times Eastern

NATIONAL
CHAMPION

Brackets
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Championship Bracket

2005 NCAA Division Il Women’s Lacrosse Championship

Semifinals Championship
May 14 May 15
‘ /LACROSSER
North Stonehill 16-10
11:30 a.m.

Adelphi (14-1)

Stonehill 13-10

Noon
NATIONAL CHAMPION
Lock Haven (14-4)
South West Chester 20-7
2 p.m.
*West Chester (16-1) *Host Institution

X CingH“L{ils" @‘% W monmac

Official NCAAs Corporate Champions

The NCGAA opposes all sports wagering. This bracket should not be used for sweepstakes, contests, office pools or other gambling activities.
©2005 National Collegiate Athletic Association — No commercial use without the NCAA's written permission.

Brackets
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Semifinals
May 13

1 C.W. Post (16-1)

North
11:30 a.m

2 Adelphi (14-1)

Final
May 14

Adelphi 9-8

2006 NCAA Division Il Women's

»'LACROSSE CHAMPIONSHIP

1 Limestone (16-3)

South
2 p.m.

2 West Chester (15-2)

Noon CT

West Chester 10-8

Adelphi 16-8

NATIONAL
CHAMPION

Game will air live on CSTV

All times are local host time.

* Times may be changed with committee approval.

All games will be played at the Sports Complex at
Benedictine University in Lisle, Illinois

M(ﬁj

Brackets
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»'LACROSSE

Semifinals Final
May 12 May 13

1 West Chester (18-1)

South West Chester 16-14

2007 NCAA Division Il Women's

CHAMPIONSHIP

11:30 a.m

2 Lock Haven (16-3)

Noon

1 C.W. Post (15-0)

North C.W. Post 11-8

C.W. Post 15-7

NATIONAL
CHAMPION

Game will air live on CSTV

2 p.m.

2 Stonehill (18-1)

* Times may be changed with committee approval.
All times are local host time.

All games will be played at Spartan Field
in Salem, Virginia

» ¥ LACROSSE

Brackets
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Semifinals
May 15

1 Adelphi (16-0)

South
2 p.m. Central

2 C.W. Post (16-1)

Final
May 17

C.W. Post 9-4

1 Limestone (17-1)

1 p.m. Central

Game will air live on
CBS College Sports

North
11:30 a.m. Central

2 West Chester (18-1)

West Chester 17-9

2008 NCAA Division Il Women's

»'LACROSSE CHAMPIONSHIP

West Chester 13-12

All times are Central time.

* Times may be changed with committee approval.

NATIONAL
CHAMPION

All games will be played at Memorial Park
in Houston, Texas

» 7 LACROSSE

Brackets
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Semifinals
May 16

1 Limestone

South
11 a.m.

Lock Haven 17-11

2009 LACROSSE
CHAMPIONSHIPS

DIVISION II

Final
May 17

Lock Haven 13-12

LIU Post 16-7

North
2 p.m.

1 Adelphi

Noon
Game will air live on Adelphi 16-4
CBS College Sports
NATIONAL
CHAMPION

Adelphi 15-10

All games will be played Kerr
in Salem, Virginia

All times are Eastern Time.

Brackets
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s 2010 LACROSSE

Final
May 23

West Chester 9-8 (OT)

3 p.m.

Game will air live on
CBS College Sports

Adelphi 14-9

N3 -7 CHAMPIONSHIPS

DIVISIONS Il AND lll » GETTYSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA

Adelphi 17-7

First Rounds Semifinals
May 15 May 22
On Campus
Lock Haven
South
5 p.m.
West Chester
West Chester 12-11
Noon
Limestone
LIU Post
North
8 p.m.
Adelphi
12:30 p.m. Adelphi 15-10
Stonehnill

All times are Eastern Time.
Home team is upper team on the bracket.

NATIONAL
CHAMPION

Semifinals and Final games will
be played at Clark Field in
Gettysburg, Pennsylvania

Brackets
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5 2011 LACROSSE
CHAMPIONSHIP

DIVISION Il - GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK
ADELPHI UNIVERSITY, HOST

First Rounds Semifinals Final
May 14 May 21 May 22
On Campus

Adelphi (18-0)

North Adelphi 18-13
11 a.m.
* Dowling (15-2)
7 p.m. Le Moyne 18-9
Le Moyne (17-2)
Noon
Adelphi 17-4
Game will be streamed NATIONAL
live on NCAA.com CHAMPION
Limestone (17-1)
South Limestone 10-9
. 2 p.m. Semifinals and Final games will
Lock Haven (16-2) be played at Competition Field in
Noon West Chester 9-8 Garden City, New York.

West Chester (15-4)

All times are Eastern Time.
* Home team is upper team on the bracket.

Brackets 23



2012 NCAA Division Il Women's Lacrosse Championship

&

First Rounds Semifinals Final
May 12 May 17 May 19
On Campus
Rollins (15-1)
South West Chester 19-10
11 a.m.
* Limestone (17-1)
West Chester 11-7
Noon
West Chester (14-3) 2 p.m.
C.W. Post 17-16
Game will be streamed NATIONAL
live on NCAA.com CHAMPION
Le Moyne (16-2)
North C.W. Post 15-10
_ 2 p.m. Semifinals and Final games will
Adelphi (16-2) be played at Owsley B. Frazier
Noon C.W. Post 14-11 Stadium, in Louisville, Kentucky

* C.W. Post (14-3)

All times are Eastern Time.
Home team is upper team on the bracket. \.

* Denotes host.

@ LACROSSE

Brackets
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2013 NCAA Division Il Women's Lacrosse Championship

®

First Round Semifinals Final
Saturday, May 11 Saturday, May 18 Sunday, May 19

Semifinals and Final games will be played at Mustang Stadium,
in Owings Mills, Maryland and streamed live on NCAA.com

* LIU Post (17-0)

LIU Post 15-9
11 a.m.
Stonehill (13-6)
4:30 p.m. LIU Post 7-6
North
* Le Moyne (16-2)
Noon Adelphi 9-8
Adelphi (17-2)
LIU Post 10-7
3 p.m. NATIONAL
CHAMPION
* Limestone (18-1)
Limestone 13-3
Noon
Pfeiffer (14-2)
7:30 p.m. Limestone 11-10 (20T)
South
* Rollins (15-1)
4 p.m. Rollins 11-10
Lock Haven (15-2)
All times are Eastern Time.
* Denotes host.
The home team will be the top team on the bracket. ﬂ

@& LACROSSE

Brackets
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2014 NCAA Division Il Women's Lacrosse Championship

(-4

First Round Semifinals Final
Saturday, May 10 Saturday, May 17 Sunday, May 18
Noon

Semifinals and Final games will be played at Kerr Stadium, in
Salem, Virginia and streamed live on NCAA.com

* Limestone (18-0)

Lindenwood (MO) 14-8

Lindenwood (MO) (14-3)

11 a.m. Lindenwood (MO) 10-9
South
* Lock Haven (17-2)
Lock Haven 17-6
Pfeiffer (13-4)
Adelphi 7-5
2 p.m. NATIONAL
CHAMPION
* Adelphi (19-0)
Adelphi 20-6
St. Anselm (13-4)
2 p.m. Adelphi 17-10
North
* LIU Post (17-1)
LIU Post 10-5
New Haven (16-3)
All times are Eastern time.
* Denotes host.
The home team will be the top team on the bracket. ﬂ

@ LACROSSE
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First Round Semifinals
May 9 May 16

*Adelphi (18-1)

Championship
May 17

Adelphi (10-5)

Donald J. Kerr Stadium
Salem, Virginia
2p.m.

Live on NCAA.com

Lock Haven (11-6)

2015 NCAA Division Il Women's Lacrosse Championship

Adelphi (5-4)

Noon Adelphi (10-6)
Stonehill (15-4)

11 a.m.
*Le Moyne (17-3)
Noon Le Moyne (13-9)
New Haven (15-3)
*Lock Haven (18-0)
2 p.m. Lock Haven (12-3)
Rollins (13-4)

3p.m.
*Lindenwood (MO) (18-1)
1p.m. Lindenwood (MO) (14-13)
Fla. Southern (19-3)

* Host Institution
All times are Eastern time.
Information subject to change.

The NCAA opposes all forms of sports wagering.

NATIONAL
CHAMPION

b.
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@ LACROSSE

© 2014 National Collegiate Athletic Association. No commercial use without the NCAA's written permission.
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First Round
May 13

4 West Chester (17-2)

2016 NCAA Division Il Women's Lacrosse

Second Round
May 14

1 *Fla. Southern (16-3)

5p.m.

5 Rollins (14-3)

5p.m.

Rollins 9-8

Championship

Semifinals
May 19

Fla. Southern 8-5

3 Mercyhurst (17-2)

2 *Lindenwood (MO) (16-2)

6 p.m.

6 Queens (NC) (17-2)

6 p.m.

Queens 12-9

1p.m.

Lindenwood (MO) 13-4

Championship
May 21

Fla. Southern 15-11

4 Dowling (16-3)

1 *Adelphi (19-0)

3 p.m.

5 Grand Valley St. (15-4)

3 LIU Post (16-3)

3 p.m.

6 New Haven (13-6)

Regency Athletic
Complex
Denver, Colorado
4 p.m.

Live on NCAA.com

Adelphi 13-4

Fla. Southern 8-7

Adelphi 15-3
3 p.m.
Dowling 9-8
5p.m.
2 *Le Moyne (17-2)
3p.m. Le Moyne 6-5
LIU Post 9-6

* Host Institution

All times are Eastern time.

Information subject to change.

NATIONAL
CHAMPION

© 2016 National Collegiate Athletic Association. No commercial use without the NCAA's written permission.
The NCAA opposes all forms of sports wagering.
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